

March 8, 2019

Certificate of Compliance

FDA Product Compliance

505FDA, 531FDA, 615FDA

The films used with the products listed above have been certified by our suppliers to be direct food contact in compliance with Title 21 Section CFR 177.1520 (BOP and Matte BOPP) and Section CFR 177.1630 (PET). Nothing is added to the film during manufacturing to invalidate these vendor provided statements of compliance.

The adhesive used with these products has been certified by our adhesive supplier as follows:

FDA Regulation	Complies	Limitations	Opinion Date
21CFR175.105 (Adhesives)	Yes		19April2017
21CFR175.125	Yes with Limitations	In accordance with FCN 1267, effective May 29, 2013, it may be used as a pressure sensitive adhesive or component of a pressure sensitive adhesive used as the food contact surface of labels and/or tapes applied to food, compliant with 21 CFR 175.125(a) or (b), under Conditions of Use E through G, as described in Tables 1 and 2, respectively of U.S. FDA CFSAN/Office of Food Additive Safety April 2006, Definitions of Food Types and Conditions of Use for Food Contact Substances.	19April2017
21CFR176.170 (Components of paper and paperboard in contact with aqueous and fatty foods)	Yes with Limitations	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Provided that the food contact surface of the paper and paperboard complies with the extractives limitations in 21CFR176.170 Paragraph (C). • For use in contact with all types of food at or below room temperature. 	19April2017
21CFR176.180 (Components of paper and paperboard in contact with dry food)	Yes with Limitations	For use in contact with all types of food at or below room temperature.	19April2017



Tom Dupont

Chief Development Officer

Direct: 419-898-8273 ext. 104 | Mobile: 419-707-1652

e-Mail : tom.dupont@acpo.com | Fax: 419-898-4226

8035 Lake Winds Dr. | PO Box 418 | Oak Harbor, OH 43449

www.acpo.com

FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT WWW.ACPO.COM

8035 Lake Winds Drive · PO Box 418

Oak Harbor, OH 43449



Phone: 1-800-793-TAPE (8273)

Fax: 1-877-675-5344